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APPOINTMENT OF PRINCE REGENT

His Majesty the King, by virtue of the powers vested upon Him 'by Clause 43 of the Constitution of Tonga,
has been pleased to appoint :-

HRH PRINCE FATAFEHI TU‘IPEHEHAKE ‘
to be Prince Regent during His Majesty'’s absence from the Kingdom, with-effect from 12th day of July 1994,
Dated at the Royal Palace, Nuku‘alofa, this 7th days of July 1994. o
By Command
‘Ofa-Tu'i‘onetoa
Private Secretary to His Majesty

PROCLAMATION

In the exercise of the powers vested in me by Section 31 of the Harbours Act (Chapter 137) as amended,
I hereby proclaim that during the month of June 30th to July 5th 1994, the ship Island Mercy which is visiting
Tonga on charity purposes, is exempted from the payment of all rates and dues specified in the Schedule
to the above Act on entering and leaving the Port of Nuku‘alofa.

Baron Vaea
Hon. Prime Minister

LAND ACT
LEGAL NOTICE
SURRENDER OF LAND
(Section 54)

1. The Cabinct on the 16 day of February 1994 gave its consent to the surrender by Lolo Taufa of Hofoa

of (part of) the tax allotment being (part of) the parcel of land situate at Hofoa described in the Deed
of Grant of Allotment registered in the Land Registry for the District of Tongatapu in volume 264
Folio 36.

2. Any person claiming to be an heir 10 the above altotment (or part thereof) which has been surrendered
is required to lodge his claim thereto in writing with the Minister of Lands by the 14 day of July 1995
failing which it will revert to the estate holder.

Dated this 11th day of July, 1994.

Dr 5. Ma‘afu Tupon
Minister of Lands
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NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 11 (4) of the Health Practitioners Registration Act, 1991, it is hereby published for
general information that the following persons hold Healrh Practitioners Certificates for the period ending 31st
December, 1994,

Fakatatan ki he Kupu 11 (4) ‘o e Lao ki he Lesisita ‘o e kau Ngaue ki he Mo‘ui, 1991, ‘oku pulusi
heni ke ‘ilo‘i ko kinautolu eni ‘oku nau ma‘u Tohi Fakamo‘oni Ngaue ki he Mo‘ui ‘o ngata ‘i he ‘aho 31
‘0 Tisema, 1594,

Penaia Moa
Registrar,
Health Pracutmners Registration Council
Failesisita,
Kosilio Lesisita ‘o e kau Ngave ki he Mo‘ui _
A.1 Qualified Doctors (Kaun Toketa) 40. TU‘TTAVAKE, Sateki ‘Uhila

"*AHO, Siaosi Teau‘ilotolua 41, TUPOU, Sateki Tonga
‘AK BU‘OLA, ‘Ana Toumu‘a 42, VUNIPOLA, Pauline

3. ‘AKAUOLA, ‘Etika
‘AKAU‘OLA, Hemaloto

1

2

i A.2 Health Officers (Kau ‘Ofisa Mo‘ui)
- 5. “AKE, Malakai Heneli '

6

7

8

9

*AHIO, Tu‘akoi

‘AHOKAVA, Vaisiliva

. ‘ULUFONUA, Sione

FIFITA, Manu Alelea

FUKA, ‘Alauna
LEA‘AENGALU, Siuel
MANUOPANGAI, Tevita Vaipulu
SANFT, ‘Ofa ki ‘Okalani
TALANOA, Nakita

. ‘ALl, Soane ‘Amato
. ‘OFANOA, Litili
. AFEAKI, Sione Talia‘uli
. ARMSTRONG, Peter
10. FAKAKOVIKAETAU, Toakase Pele
11. FOLIAKI, Sunia
12. FUSIMALOHI, Selina
13. KINAHOI, Maika
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14. LATU, Semisi 10. TEI, Simion¢

15. LATU,l Sione Talanoca 11. TEU, Sosefo “Ofa
16. LATU, Rufina Chung 12. TEUTAU, Finefeuiaki
17. LUTUI, Taniela 13. TU'IL, Sione

18. MAFI, Glennis Hzazel 14, TU'INAUVALI, Salesi
19. MAFI, Maletino 15. VAKA'UTA, ‘Amone

20. MAKAKAUFAKI, *Akanesi

21, MALOLO, Laumeesi : B Dentists (Kau Toketa Nifo)
22. MOALA, Sione Sengililala 1. FIFITA, Sisilia Fusi

23. NIUMEITOLU, Siaosi 2. LATU, ‘Ikani

24, PIFELETI, Faka'osi 3. LATU, Viliami Telefoni
25. PULOKA, Siceli Tilitili ' 4. LEA, Sione Kilipati

26. PULOKA, Viliami Kulikefe Ninlala 5. TAPEALAVA, Nehasi Moi
27. PULOKA, ‘Aivi Peini 6. TOMIKI, Sililo

28. PULOKA, Mapa Ha‘ano 7. VAO, Tevita

29. SA‘ALE, Lemisio

30. SAAFI, Leiukamea ‘Ahokava C Pharmacists (Ka'u Ngaue V.Ngaohi Faito‘o}
31. SARWAL, Deepak 1 MAHE, Melenaite Soakai

32. SIKALU, Ma‘ata 2 TUPQU, Samuele Movete ‘a Vava'u

33. TANGI, Viliami : ‘

34. TATOLA, Mumui D ‘Nurses incliding Mld-_Wwes

* (Kau Neesi kav ai ‘a e kau Ma‘ ul)

‘AHOKAVA, Kakala
‘AHOLELE] Sencti
‘AKIMETA, Mele Taimani
. *AKAU‘OLA, Ngaliafe

35. TAUMOEPEAU, Filimoto Makameone
36. TAUMOEPEAU, Lisiatec Afu

37. TEBANA, Taoruru Uriam

38. TONGA, Samuela Fuifui Kueili

39. TU‘'INUKUAFE, Vuna Bernard
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ALATINI, Seiloni
‘ALI Losa

. “ALOFI, ‘Elaine

‘ALOFI, Meleane

. ‘ATUEKAHO, Lavinia
. ‘AVALA, ‘Akanesi

11,
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,
21.
22.
23,
. FA*OLIU, Losalia
25.
26.
©27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37,
38.
39,
40.
41.
42,
43,
. FILIKITONGA, Uikelotu
45.
46.
" 47.
A48.
49,
50.
- 51,
52.
53,
54,
55.
56,
57.

‘EALELEI, Mafi
‘ETONI, Teisa
‘OFA, ‘Elina

‘QFA, Vika
‘OFAHENGAUE, ‘Amelia
*‘OFANOA, Pilimilose
‘ONESI, ‘Anilona
‘OTUMULI, Teili
‘UNGA, Lufi
BRYCE, “Anisimei
EKE, Meleane
FA‘AQA, Sulieti
FA*ASOLO, Kalisi

FAHAMOKIOA, ‘Atelina
FAHAMOKIOA, ‘Ilaisaane
FAHAMOKIOA, Nunia
FAKA‘ILOATONGA, Na‘a-‘i-Tonga
FAKAHUA, Seneti
FAKAUHO, Linefi
FALEMAKA, Mele Sinovet
FALEOVALU, ‘Atinia
FEHOKO, Sisifa
FEVALEAKI, ‘Ana

FIA, Malia

FIFITA, ‘Alilia

FIFITA,_ ‘Alisi

FIFITA, Paea-‘i-Moana
FIFITA, Misiti

FIFITA, Salome

FIFITA, Sisi Valoa Ha‘apai
FIFITA, Uini ‘Ofa-ki-‘Etinipua
FILIAI, Lesieli Vaea

FINAU, Fifita Ha*amoa
FINAU, Kalisi

FINAU, Kaloni
FINAU, Mele T.
FINAU, . Pilimilose
FINAU, Siangahu

'FINAU, Tefini Uoka

FINAU, Vika
FISI‘THOI, Mele Tupou
FISI‘IKAVA, ‘Akanesi
FISI'ILOSE, ‘lunaise
FOLIAKI, Seinileva
FONUA, Lesieli

s8.
59.

61.
62.
63.

65.

67.
68.
69,
70.
71,
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
8L
82.
83.

8s.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90,
91
92.
93.
4.
95,
96.
97.
98.
99,
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105,
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
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FUNGAVAKA, ‘Ascna
FUSY, ‘Amelia
HA*UNGA, Hinita L.
HAFOKA, Fifita
HAFOKA, Mapuani Teila
HALAHALA, ‘Asiate
HALAI, Lesieli
HALALIKU, *Ofa-ki-Pouvalu
HANSEN, Sharon Rose
HAUKINIMA, Losana
HAUSIA, ‘Ana

"HAUSIA, Matelita

HAUTONI, Lolohea
HAVEA, ‘Ana

HAVEA, ‘Imaima

VEA, Mele Tilema
HAVEALETA, Mele
HOEFT, Kalolaine
IKAHIHIFO, Saipaleti
KAAFI, Matelita
KAFATOLU, Soana
KAHO, Fusi

KATHEA, Lupe
KAITAPU, ‘Etina
KAPANI, Mele

KAVA, Mele Vea
KAVA, Keleni Peti
KAVAEFIAFI, ‘Ana Fotu
KEMOE‘ANGA, Manusiu
KIVALU, Sivihiva
KIVALU, Lisi Halasimeti
KOLO‘OFA’L, Lu‘isa Tae
KOLOI, Lesieli
XOLOPEAUA, ‘Elisapeti
KUEA, ‘Ana Feo
KUPU, Limiteti

KUPU, Heleine

LAPA, Piucla Makasini
LASIKE, ‘Ana
LATAVAO, Mele V. U.
LATU, ‘Ana K. )
LATU, Kalolaine

LATU, Liku‘one

LATU, Mele

LATU, Seikalama
LATU, Sokopeti
LAULAUPEA‘ALU, Valeti
LAUMAPE, Meleseini
LAUMAPE, Palu Toakase
LAVAKI, Falahola
LAVEMAI, Mohulamu
LE‘OTA, Kolokesa

LEA, Losa
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111
112,
113.
114
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

157,
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

‘LEONE, Nau

LEPA, Folau
LIKILIKI, Lisia
LOLOHEA, Pauline
LU‘AU, Kasanita
LUANI, ‘Tlafehi
LUANI, Monitana
LUANI, Popuatoholo ak.a. Kafo‘au
LUTUI, Laumanu
MA‘AFU, Anometa
MA‘AKE, ‘Elenisi Moa
MA U, ‘Asinate
MA*U, Liliani

MA‘U, Mele ‘Oliveti
MA‘U, Tupou

'MAFI, ‘Ema Matangi

MAFI, ‘Ilaivaha

MAFI, Fapiola T.

MAFI, Lower Leaving
MAFI, Milei

MAHE, ‘Ana Latai
MAHE, Meliame
MAHONI, Daphnie
MAILAU, Finamoa
MAKAAFI, Kalcnikakala
MAKAAFI, Sanitina
MALOLO, Pakapakalounifi
MALU, ‘Amelia Lata-‘i-Popua
MALU, Meleane

MANU, Pinomi Vaioleti
MANU, Taina
MANULEA, Lesieli
MAPAKATTOLO, Tupou
MATA‘UVAVE, Maleta
MATEAKI, ‘Atelaite
MATOTO, Fine
MAVAE, Secini Halai
ME*AFQ‘OU, ‘Atimoa Tu‘imana
MOALA, *‘Ana Falesiu
MOAILA, Malolo-‘i-Vaha

'MOIMOI, Liliani

MONE, Taufa
NAEATA, ‘Ailine
NAUFAHU, Talosia
NEWTON, ‘Ana
NGATA, Falahola
NOFQ*AKI, Lesieli
NONU, Sulia '
PAASI, Sela Sausini
PAEA, ‘Elenoa Vecatokelau
PAHULU, Lesieli Ma‘u’
PALE, Tukua-‘i-Langiua
PALELEI, Folole

164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

196

197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.

PALETU‘A, ‘Ana Mafi
PALU, Mele Seini

-PASA, Seini

PEA, Lepcka ‘Olive
PELE, ‘Ofa Langa‘oi
PENISONI, Melemana
PIFELETI, Siu
PO‘UHA, Tupou
PO'UHILA, ‘Ana Fehoko
POULI Lesieli
POLE, Makelesi ‘Ufia
PONGI, Satva
PONGI, Siosi Kasanita
PONGIA, Katalina
PULU, Lu‘isa

SAAFI, Luti Kaunanga
SAMIU, ‘Olivia
SATEKI, ‘Elisiva
SATEKI, Tapaita
SAVELIO, Mele ‘Eleni
SIALE, Lavinia ‘L.
SIALE, Fisi‘iahi
SIASAU, Fifita
SILIVA, Leti

‘SIMIKI, *Ailine Moala

SIOLA®A, Manafonu
SOAKAI, Seilini

SOLO, Silia
SOVALENI, Pisila
TA'Al ‘Ana

TA‘Al, Mele‘ana
TAHAAFE, Lesicli
TAKAIL ‘Emeline
TAKAPU, Fakinanga
TAKAU, Talau
TAKEIFANGA, Fusi
TAKULUA, “Ofa
TALIA, Tulukava
TAMALE, Uini
TAMO'UA, Linga
TANGI, ‘Alosi
TAPUELUELU, ‘Oketi
TATAFU, ‘Ana Tu‘ipulotu
TAU‘ESE, Mamata
TAUFA, Fatafchi
TAUFA, Kaulo‘ou
TAUFA, Kclela
TAUFA, Matangisinga
TAUFA, Scla

TAUFA, Toakasc
TAUKEI'AHO, Anc Tupou
TAUKEI*AHO, Fusi
TAUKOLO, Lute



217. TAULANGA, Tangikelatau
218. " TAULANI, Tangimausia
219. TAUMOEPEAU, Mele
220. TAUMOEPEAU, Nola
221, TAUMOHA'APAI, Liliesi
222. TAUNGAPEAU, Nanuola
223. TAUNGATUA, Maile
224, TEKITEKI, ‘Amelia

225. TELEFONI, ‘Alisi

226. TEI, Fatafehi

227. TEU, Lanola

228. TEULILO, Lesieli L.
229. TO'ULI, Silia *Ofa

230. TOAFA, Teuila

231. TOLI, Vasitai

232. TONGA, ‘Amelia

233, TONGA, Melenau

234, TONGA, Tala

235. TONGA*ONEVAI, Halaevalu ‘Tlahoko
236. TONGIA, Siosi‘ana

237. TOUMOLUPE, Kilisita
238. TOUMU*A, Patiola

239. TOUTAI, Nanise

240. TOVO, Tu‘utanga

241. TU'AEFE, Pasifiki

242, TU'AVAQ, ‘Amalani
243. TUIFUA‘IVAHA, Tupou
244. TU'INIUA, Lu‘isa

245, TU'INIUA, Vasa

246, TU‘IPULOTU, Falesa
247, TUITUPOU, Mele

248. TUAI, Mele

249,
250.
251,
252.
253,
254
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265,
266.
267.
268.
269,
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
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TUIAKI, Leaola
TUKUAFU, Teisa
TUKUTAU, ‘Alaviola
TUPOU, ‘Onita

TUPQU, Langi Falekihetoa
TUPOQOU, Meliame
TUPOQOU, Pasepa

‘UVEA, Monika
UAISELE, Lona

UILIL Lose .

VA‘ENO, Emily Fiona
VAILEA, Li‘ekina
VAILEA, Tamavua
VAIOLETI, Lineti
VAIOLETI, Sulieti
VAINIKOLO, Mecle
VAKA, Luseane H.
VAKA, Mele
VAKASIUQLA, Lavinia
VAKA‘UTA, ‘Ana Leha
VALIKOULA, Sela
VEA, Fakamalinga

VEA, Pelisiana
VEHIKITE, Fakaloloma
VEIKOSO, Monalisa
VUKI, ‘Alamoni

VUKI, Mele L.

VUNI, ‘Ana F.
WOLFGRAMM, ‘Anau-ki-he-Sia
WOLFGRAMM, Lavinia Moala
YOUNG, ‘Elisapeti

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by section 5 of the Price and Wage Control Act, Chapter 113, the Competent
Authority hereby declares that these will be the prices for PMS (Motor Spirit), ADO (Diesolenc) and DPK
{Kerosene) for Tongatapu, Ha‘apai, Vava‘u and the Niuas.

These prices will be effective on Friday, 1st July, 1994,

PRICES FOR TONGATAPU

Wholesale Prices

PMS ADO
Shell Co. Lid 57.10 59.21
B Pct (SWP) 58.97 60.11
PRICES FOR HA‘APAI

PMS ADO
Shell Co Lid 63.10 65.21
B Pet (SWP) 63.37 64.51
PRICES FOR VAVA‘U

PMS ADO
Shell Co. Lt 58.39 60.50

DPK

4926
49.53

DPK
55.26
53.93

DPK
50.55

Retail Prices

PMS ADO DPK
63.11 6532 54.87
65.07 66.27 55.16
PMS ADO DPK
69.41 71.62 61.17
6969 70.89 59.78
PMS ADO DPK
64.46 | 66.68 56.23
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PRICES FOR NIUATOPUTAPU IF PURCHASED FROM TONGATAPU

Wholesale Prices Retail Prices

PMS ADO DPK PMS ADO DPK

Shell Co. Ltd -84.48 86.80 75.83 91.24 93.75 - 8190

B Pet (SWP) 86.54 87.80 76.13 T 9346 94 82 8222
PRICES FOR NIUATOPUTAPU IF PURCHASED FROM VAVA‘U

PMS ADO DPK PMS ADO DPK

Shell Co. Lid 79.60 81.93 70.96 85.97 88.48 76.63
© PRICES FOR NIUAFO‘OU IF PURCHASED FROM TONGATAPU

PMS ADO DPK PMS ADO DPK

Shell Co. Ltd 91.23 93.56 8259 98.53 101.04 89.19

B Pet (SWP) Lud 9329 94.55 82.88 100.75 102.11 89.51

PRICES FOR NIUAFO:OU IF PURCHASED FROM VAVA‘U | '
' PMS ADO DPK PMS ADO DPK
Shell Co Ltd 86.35 88.68 7171 93.26 95.77 8392
Talaiasi Suka

for Secretary/Competent Authority Commitice

FOKOTUU ‘O E PILINISI PULE

Kuo finangalo lelei ‘a ‘Ene ‘Afio ko e Tu'i, ‘i he ngaue‘aki ‘o e ngaahi mafai kuo foaki kiate ia ‘¢ he
Kupu 43 ‘o ¢ Konisitutone ‘o Tonga, ke fokotu‘n ‘a:- '

HRH PILINISI FATAFEHI TU‘IPELEHAKE

kene Pilinisi Pule lolotonga ‘a e mama‘oc ‘a ‘Ene *Afio .mei he Pule‘anga ni, ‘o kamaia Iau mei he ‘aho
12 ‘o Siulai, 1994. Na‘e fakahoko ‘i Palasi, Nuku‘alofa ‘i hono ‘aho 7 ‘o Siutai 1994,

‘I he Fekau

‘Ofa Tu'i‘onetoa
Sekelitati ki he ‘Ene ‘Afio

FANONGONONGO

‘] hono ngaue'aki ‘a e ngaahi mafai kuo foaki kiate au ‘e he Kupu 31 ‘o e Lao ki he Ngaahi Taulanga
(Vahe 137) ‘o hange ko hono fakatonutonu, ‘oku ou fanongonongo ai heni, ko ¢ vaka ko ia ko e Island
Mercy ‘a ia ‘oku ‘a‘ahi mai ki Tonga ni ‘i he ‘aho 30 ‘o Sune ki he ‘aho 5 ‘o Siulai 1994 ‘i he ‘uhinga
ngaue ‘ofa, ‘oku faka‘ataa ia mei he totongi ‘o ¢ ngaahi totongi kotoa pe ‘oku ha ‘i he tepile ‘o e Lao ‘i
‘olunga, ‘i he‘enau hu mo mavahe mei he Taulanga Nuku‘alofa.

Paloni Vaea
Palemia ‘o Tonga

LAO KI HE KELEKELE
FANONGONONGO FAKALAO
FAKAFOKI ‘O E KELEKELE

(KUPU 54)

1. Na‘c tali ‘e he Kapincti ‘i he ‘aho 16 ‘o Fepucli 1994 hono fakafoki ‘e LOLO TAUFA ‘o HOFOA
‘a ¢ (konga ‘0 €) ‘api tukuhau/‘api kolo ‘a ia ko e (konga ‘o ¢) konga fonua ‘oku tu‘u ‘i HOFOA pea
fakamaiala‘i ‘i he Tohi Fakamo‘oni ki he Ma‘u “Api ‘a ia kuo lesisita ‘i he Lesisita Kelckele ‘o ¢ Vahe
Fonua ‘c TONGATAPU ‘i he tohi 264 Folio 36.
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2. ‘Oku fiéma‘n ha taha ‘oku ne pehee ko ha ‘ea ia ki he ‘api ‘i ‘olu_ngé {pe ha konga ‘o ia) ‘a ia kuo
fakafoki ke ne fakahu ‘ene ‘eke ki ai ‘i he tohi ki he Minisita Fonua ‘o ‘ikai toe tomuiange i he ‘aho
,‘14. ‘o’ Siulai 1995 pea ka ‘ikai _fakahoko ia ‘e foki leva ia ki he Ma‘'u Tofi‘a.
Na‘e fakahoko ‘i he ‘aho 11 ‘o Siulai 1994.

Dr S. Ma‘afu Tupou
‘Minisita Fonua

FANONGONONGO

~ ‘I hono ngaue‘aki' ‘a & mafai kuo foaki ‘e he Kupu 5, Vahe 113 ‘o e Lao ki hono Pule‘i ‘o e Totongi
Koloa mo ¢ Totongi Ngaue, kuo fokotu'n ai ‘e he Komiti Pule Fe‘unga ‘a e ngaahi totongi ko ‘eni ki he’
Penisini, Lolo Tisolo mo e Kalasini ‘o anga pehe ni ki he Vahe Fonua Tongatapu, Ha‘apai, Vava‘u mo ¢
©ngo Niia,

Ko ¢ totongi fo‘ou ko ‘eni ‘e kamata ngaue‘aki ia ‘i he Falaite ko hono 1 ‘o Siulai, 1994.
TOTONGI KI TONGATAPU

Totongi Fakalukufua Totongi Fakamovetevete
PMS  ADO DPK PMS ADO DPK
Sheil Co. Ltd 5710 5921 4926 © 6311 6532 5487
B Pet (SWP) 5897 60.11 4953 65.07 66.27 55.16
TOTONGI KI HA‘APAI ' | -
PMS ADO DPK  PMS ADO DPK
Shell Co Ltd  63.10 6521 5526 69.41 71.62 61.17
B Pet (SWP) 63.37 64.51 53.93 69.69 7089 5978
TOTONGI KI' VAVA‘U |
PMS ADO = DPK PMS ~  ADO DPK
Shell Co. Lid 58.39 60.50 50.55 6446 6668 5623
TOTONGI KI NIUATOPUTAPU ‘O KA FAKATAU MEI TONGATAPU |
| ' ~ PMS . ADO DPK _PMS ADO DK
* Shell Co. Ltd 8448 8680 75.83. 91.24 93.75 81.90
B Pet (SWP) 86.54 87.80 76.13 9346 . 9482 82.22
TOTONGI KI NIUATOPUTAPU ‘O. KA FAKATAU MEI VAVA‘U . :
' PMS ADO DPK PMS ADO DPK
Shell Co. Ltd 79.60 81.93 7096 85.97 8348 7663
TOTONGI KI NIUAFO‘OU ‘O KA FAKATAU MEI TONGATAPU - : |
" PMS ADO DPK  PMS ADG - DPK
Shell Co. Ltd 91.23 93.56 - 82.59 98.53 1101.04 89.19
B Pet (SWP) Lid 93.29 94.55 82.88 100.75 102.11 89,51
TOTONGI KI NIUAFO*OU ‘O KA FAKATAU MEI VAVAU |
| PMS ADO - DPK PMS ADO  DPK
Shell Co Ltd 86.35 88.68 7771 9326 95.77 83.92

 Talaiasi “A. Suka
ma‘ae Sekelitali/Komiti Pule Fe‘unga

\ BY AUTHORITY:
5. T. TAUMOEPEAU, Government Printer
1994,



